

**UT ADMINISTRATION OF
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI ANDDAMAN & DIU
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, DNH&DD**

No: 3/120/DT/DNHDD/JH/2022-23/I/855

Date: 07/11/ 2023

CORRIGENDUM III

Ref: (1) RFP No. 3/120/DT/DNH&DD/JH/2022-23/I/737, dated-06th October 2023

(Tender ID: 2023_DAMAN_3123_1)

(2) Corrigendum I no. 3/120/DT/DNH&DD/JH/2022-23/I/778, dated- 26th October 2023.

(3) Corrigendum II no. 3/120/DT/DNH&DD/JH/2022-23/I/832, dated- 4th November 2023.

In reference to the Tender for "OPERATION, MAINTENANCE & MANAGEMENT OF JALANDHAR HOUSE, DIU" of the interested bidder shall consider the following amendments in the tender:

Sr. No.	Clause no.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Bid Due Date	08.11.2023 18:00 hrs	16.11.2023 18:00 hrs
2.	Opening of Technical Bids	09.11.2023 12.00 hrs	17.11.2023 12.00 hrs
3.	Eligibility Criteria Technical Criteria		
	Point 1.1.1 And at Point no. 2.2.2.1 (ii)	<p>For demonstrating technical capacity and experience (the "Technical Capacity"), the Bidder shall, over the past 5 (five) financial years preceding the Bid Due Date, have:</p> <p>i. owned a functional 3 star and above category hotels/ resorts and / or standard / deluxe category tents and/ or heritage/ classic heritage and /or legacy vintage – basic/ classic/ grand hotels having a minimum of 50 residential rooms; or</p> <p>ii. operated, maintained and managed a functional 3 star and above category hotels/ resorts and / or standard / deluxe category tents and/ or heritage/ classic heritage and /or legacy vintage – basic/ classic/ grand hotels having a minimum of 50 residential rooms. Such that the sum total of residential rooms is more than 200 residential rooms (the "Threshold Technical Capacity") Note: • "Star" category could be equivalent for national as well as international standards</p> <p>The Successful Bidder shall be allowed to have an agreement for O&M to run the property with another party having an experience of O&M of at-least two 5-star hotel properties in the last five (05) years.</p>	<p>For demonstrating technical capacity and experience (the "Technical Capacity"), the Bidder shall, over the past 5 (five) financial years preceding the Bid Due Date, have:</p> <p>i. owned a functional 3 star and above category hotels/ resorts and / or standard / deluxe category tents and/ or heritage/ classic heritage and /or legacy vintage – basic/ classic/ grand hotels having a minimum of 50 residential rooms; or</p> <p>ii. operated, maintained and managed a functional 3 star and above category hotels/ resorts and / or standard / deluxe category tents and/ or heritage/ classic heritage and /or legacy vintage – basic/ classic/ grand hotels having a minimum of 50 residential rooms.</p> <p>The Successful Bidder shall be allowed to have an agreement for O&M to run the property with another party having an experience of O&M of at-least two 5-star hotel properties in the last five (05) years.</p>

For any grievances, all the bidders are requested to mail on dnhddtourism@gmail.com and dnhtourism@gmail.com

ALL APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.

Sd/-
Director (Tourism)
DNH & DD

Copy to-

- The Director (IT), D&NH, Silvassa for publishing tender notice on Website